GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

BonusLink - EON Partnership

- 1. BonusLink Points will be awarded to all BonusLink Members residing in Malaysia and above 18 years of age ("Eligible Participants") for selected transactions made at participating EON outlets that carries Proton and Mitsubishi brands.
- 2. The Points Structure is every RM1 = 1 BonusLink Point for all existing EON customers and every RM1 = 2 BonusLink Points for all new EON customers. New-to-EON customer are classified as those customers whom had never serviced their cars at any of EON PROTON & EON Auto Mart (Mitsubishi) service centers.
- 3. BonusLink Members must present BonusLink virtual card via *BLINK* App or BonusLink physical card before making payment.
- 4. BonusLink Members can collect BonusLink Points for:
 - i. Service & Maintenance (with invoice and payment by cash/credit card/e-wallet)
 - ii. Parts & Accessories & Merchandise (with invoice and payment by cash/credit card/e-wallet)
 - iii. Customer Individual private registration vehicle
- 5. Points are not eligible for the following transactions:
 - i. Insurance claims / Warranty claims without paid invoice / accidents
 - ii. Booking fees for car deposit
 - iii. Company registered vehicle
 - iv. Fleet customers
 - v. Insurance and road tax renewals
- 6. Payment via **BLINK** App is not allowed at all EON outlets.
- 7. Points cannot be used for redemption at all EON outlets.
- 8. BonusLink Points will be credited into BonusLink Members' Account within 14 working days.
- 9. BonusLink reserves the absolute right, at any time, to verify the validity of the successful transaction and/or verification of BonusLink Members at any point of time.
- 10. BonusLink reserves the right to modify the terms and conditions, with or without prior notice.